DURHAM COUNTY LADIES’ GOLF ASSOCIATION

Autumn Team Event

George Washington Golf Club, September 6t" 2021

Results
1st Vicki Thompson, Linda Murray, Sue Scott (Tyneside)
Yvonne Setchell (Houghton-le-Spring) 124 points
2nd Pauline Michie, Alison Konfortion, Sue Jones & Jane Hinde
(George Washington) 123 points
3d Julie Armitage, Debbie Ryan, Linda Baggott & Alyson Chapman

(Chester-le-Street) 122 points



Durham County Ladies

Autumn Team
Printed: 6 September 2021
Competition Result

Competition played on 06 September 2021 at George Washington (Full Course).

Full Net Result

Overall
Position

1 Vicki Thompson
Linda Murray
Sue Scott
Yvonne Setchell

2 Pauline Michie
Alison Konfortion
Sue Jones
Jane Hinde

3 Julie Armitage
Debbie Ryan
Linda Baggott
Alyson Chapman

4 Kathy Cragg
Joan Cuthbertson
Ann Corbett
Margaret Tindale

5 Marion Robinson
Caroline Smith
Sandie Hudson
Jo Linsley

6 Sue Spence
Marilyn Dexter
Kathleen Hammerton
Sue Wright

7 Maggie Brown
Margaret Russell
Tracey Hahn
Linda Knight

8  Joyce Jeary
Marian Atherton
Brenda Dunn
Norma Askew

HandicapMaster® v10.0.53

Score (Play
H'cap)

124 pts

123 pts

122 pts

120 pts

117 pts

116 pts

115 pts

115 pts

Created: 06 September 2021 20:41:11

Placing

Overall Winner

Overall Runner-Up

Overall 3rd

Countback

Last Nine Holes
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Competition Report (Full Net Result) - Autumn Team - 06 September 2021
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11

12
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14

15

16

17

18

Julie Elliott
Margaret Shaw
Michelle Hogg
Ann Young

Barbara Hillier
Pauline Aliday
Lesley Stokes

Christine Shutt

Carolyn Maxey
Anne Wraith
Sally Connor
Aileen Carter

Carol Jones
Bernice Peakman
Anne Morron
Joanne Melton

Lynne Errington
Fiona Blackwood
Elizabeth McKenzie
Karen Ward

Chris Pascall
Rosie Preston
Chris Van Buuren
Judith Dennis

Sue Walton
Sharon Hawkins
Susan Dinning
Emma Nattrass

Joan Chilton
Margaret Jonas
Sue McArdle
Lynn Stearman

Christine Mair
Joan Overton
Linda Craig
Marjorie Lonsdale

Sue Douglas
Gill Malia
Dell Brady
Stella Porritt

HandicapMaster® v10.0.53

114 pts

114 pts

112 pts

112 pts

111 pts

109 pts

108 pts

107 pts

106 pts

104 pts
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Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes
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Competition Report (Full Net Result) - Autumn Team - 06 September 2021

19

20

21

22

Number of Cards Processed = 22

Competition Format:

Jane Moore
Maureen Wigham
Norma Hardy
Marian Goodyear

Audrey Stone
Ruth Lowery
Maureen Ewart
Hazel Cummings

Pamela Thomas
Christine Pullan
Angela Emerson
June Nattrass

Christine Palmer
Jan Palmer
Sylvia Newell
Bobby Griffiths

103 pts

102 pts Last Nine Holes

102 pts

89 pts

4 Player Team, Stableford competition. Handicap allowance: Full Course Handicap. Mixed Tee Competition: When
separate tees are in use, the number of strokes received by some players is adjusted to allow for the differences in the
course played. These adjustments are for competition ranking purposes only.

Ties:

Where a team is placed ahead of the following team in the results, based upon matching scorecards (‘Countback'), the
'‘Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v10.0.53
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