

DURHAM COUNTY LADIES' GOLF ASSOCIATION

Autumn Team Event

George Washington Golf Club, September 6th 2021 **Results**

1 st	Vicki Thompson, Linda Murray, Sue Scott (Tyneside) Yvonne Setchell (Houghton-le-Spring)	124 points
2 nd	Pauline Michie, Alison Konfortion, Sue Jones & Jane Hinde (George Washington)	123 points

3rd Julie Armitage, Debbie Ryan, Linda Baggott & Alyson Chapman (Chester-le-Street) 122 points

Durham County Ladies

Autumn Team

Printed: 6 September 2021

Competition Result

Competition played on 06 September 2021 at George Washington (Full Course).

Full Net Result

Overall Position		Score (Play H'cap)	Placing	Countback
1	Vicki Thompson Linda Murray Sue Scott Yvonne Setchell	124 pts	Overall Winner	
2	Pauline Michie Alison Konfortion Sue Jones Jane Hinde	123 pts	Overall Runner-Up	
3	Julie Armitage Debbie Ryan Linda Baggott Alyson Chapman	122 pts	Overall 3rd	
4	Kathy Cragg Joan Cuthbertson Ann Corbett Margaret Tindale	120 pts		
5	Marion Robinson Caroline Smith Sandie Hudson Jo Linsley	117 pts		
6	Sue Spence Marilyn Dexter Kathleen Hammerton Sue Wright	116 pts		
7	Maggie Brown Margaret Russell Tracey Hahn Linda Knight	115 pts		Last Nine Holes
8	Joyce Jeary Marian Atherton Brenda Dunn Norma Askew	115 pts		

9	Julie Elliott Margaret Shaw Michelle Hogg Ann Young	114 pts	Last Nine Holes
10	Barbara Hillier Pauline Allday Lesley Stokes Christine Shutt	114 pts	
11	Carolyn Maxey Anne Wraith Sally Connor Aileen Carter	112 pts	Last Nine Holes
12	Carol Jones Bernice Peakman Anne Morron Joanne Melton	112 pts	
13	Lynne Errington Fiona Blackwood Elizabeth McKenzie Karen Ward	111 pts	
14	Chris Pascall Rosie Preston Chris Van Buuren Judith Dennis	109 pts	
15	Sue Walton Sharon Hawkins Susan Dinning Emma Nattrass	108 pts	
16	Joan Chilton Margaret Jonas Sue McArdle Lynn Stearman	107 pts	
17	Christine Mair Joan Overton Linda Craig Marjorie Lonsdale	106 pts	
18	Sue Douglas Gill Malia Dell Brady Stella Porritt	104 pts	

19 Jane Moore 103 pts

Maureen Wigham Norma Hardy Marian Goodyear

20 Audrey Stone 102 pts Last Nine Holes

Ruth Lowery Maureen Ewart Hazel Cummings

21 Pamela Thomas 102 pts

Christine Pullan Angela Emerson June Nattrass

22 Christine Palmer 89 pts

Jan Palmer Sylvia Newell Bobby Griffiths

Number of Cards Processed = 22

Competition Format:

4 Player Team, Stableford competition. Handicap allowance: Full Course Handicap. Mixed Tee Competition: When separate tees are in use, the number of strokes received by some players is adjusted to allow for the differences in the course played. These adjustments are for competition ranking purposes only.

Ties:

Where a team is placed ahead of the following team in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback'), the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.